333 MHz Low-Voltage Differential SSCG
CY28508
........................ Document #: 38-07534 Rev. *F Page 1 of 13
400 West Cesar Chavez, Austin, TX 78701  1+(512) 416-8500 1+(512) 416-9669  www.silabs.com
Features
• Supports HSTL-compatible differential outputs using
recommended termination scheme
• Three differential pairs of clocks

cation, Buyer shall indemnify and hold Silicon Laboratories harmless against all claims and damages.
Package Drawing and Dimensions
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY28508OC 28-pin SSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28508OCT 28-pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
Lead- Free
CY28508OXC 28-pin SSOP Commercial, 0° to 70°C
CY28508OCXT 28-pin SSOP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0° to 70°C
28-lead (5.3 mm) Shrunk Small Outline Package O28
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Silicon Laboratories:
  CY28508OXC  CY28508OXCT